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FlexTech™ series

FlexTech™ Series:
Palm coated gloves

HPPE Shell with PU Palm

¢ High performance polyethylene fibers (HPPE)
with white polyurethane (PU) palm coating

* Provides the best balance of comfort,
dexterity, and cut resistance.

¢ | int free multifilament yarn is light weight
yet 15x stronger than steel.

* ANSI Level 2
Y0266, Sizes XS-XL

Y9275 HPPE Shell with PU Palm
¢ FlexTech high performance polyethylene
fibers (HPPE) and gray nylon blend with
gray palm coating
Y9266 ¢ Provides a good balance of comfort,
dexterity and cut resistance
e Polyurethane palm coating provides
excellent grip and tactility
¢ | aunderable for a longer wear life
* ANSI Level 2
Y9265, Sizes XXS-XXL
Y9275, economy, Sizes XS-XXL

Kevlar® Shell with Foam Nitrile Palm

¢ Light weight stretch Kevlar with black
foam nitrile palm coating

e Stretchy Kevlar/Lycra® blend provides
high level of dexterity and comfort

® Foam nitrile palm provides excellent grip
and resistance to snags and abrasions

Y9265 * ANSI Level 2

Y9256, Sizes XS-XXL

Kevlar® Shell with Latex Palm
Y9256 ¢ 100% Kevlar shell with blue latex
palm coating
¢ Combination of Kevlar® lining and latex
palm offers increased protection against
cuts, slashes & other mechanical hazards
e ANSI Level 2
Y9245, Sizes S-XL

Knit Shell with Full NBR Coating and

Nitrile Palm

¢ Light weight cut resistant knit shell

e Sandy nitrile coated palm and fingertips
affords excellent gripping

e Full NBR coating provides an extra layer
of protection against liquids

® Provides a good balance of comfort,

Y9290 dexterity and cut resistance

e Offers great flexibility and dexterity

e |iquid resistant

e ANSI level 4
Y9290, Sizes S-XXL

Y9245

Note: All palm coated gloves are sold
by the dozen pair.
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ANSI TABLE

Medium Weight Kevlar®/Cotton with PVC Dots (1810) 7 2

Metalguard Cotton Plaited (1882) 7 4

Metalguard Leather Palm (1880_LP) 7 5

Metalguard PVC Dots (1881) 7 5

Metalguard Terry Cloth (1885) 7 4

Slipguard 7 5

VS 13 13 4

Whizard Heavy Duty Armguard 5.5 5

Y3024/Y3118 N/A 5

Y9256 15 2

Y9266 13 2

Y9282 13 3

Y9284 13 3

Y9288 13 4

Z-40 Sleeve (Standard & Tube) N/A 5
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FlexTech™ series

FlexTech™ Series:
HPPE, Keviar®, Poly/Cotton
Palm Dip Gloves

HPPE Shell with PU Palm

¢ \White high performance polyethylene fibers
(HPPE) with white polyurethane palm coating

* Provides the best balance of comfort,
dexterity, cut resistance & tactile sensitivity

e Lint free multifilament yarn is light weight
yet 156x stronger than steel and provides
resistance to abrasion, moisture
& chemicals

e Palm coating provides excellent

e ANSI Level 2
Y9266, Sizes XS-XL

Y9265

Y9266

HPPE Shell with PU Palm

¢ FlexTech high performance polyethylene
fibers (HPPE) and gray nylon blend with
gray palm coating

® Provides a good balance of comfort,
dexterity and cut resistance

® Polyurethane palm coating provides
excellent grip and tactility

¢ | aunderable for a longer wear life

e ANSI Level 2

Y9265, Sizes XXS-XXL
Y9275, Economy, Sizes XS-XXL

Y9275

— Y9245

Kevlar Shell with Latex Palm
¢ 100% Kevlar shell with blue latex
palm coating
e Combination of Kevlar lining and latex
palm offers increased protection against
cuts, slashes & other mechanical hazards
e ANS| Level 2
Y9245, Sizes S-XL

Y9256 Kevlar Shell with Foam Nitrile Palm

e |ight weight stretch Kevlar with black
foam nitrile palm coating

e Stretchy Kevlar/Lycra® blend provides
high level of dexterity and comfort

e Foam nitrile palm provides excellent grip
and resistance to snags and abrasions

e ANSI Level 2

Y9256, Sizes XS-XXL
Y9240-VP

Poly/Cotton Shell with Latex Palm

e Gray or white polyester/cotton string knit
shell with blue latex palm coating

¢ | atex coating offers superior grip and
abrasion and puncture resistance

e Gray color in Y9240-VP conceals dirt

Y9240-VPR, Gray, Sizes XS-XL
Y9243, White (economy version), Sizes S-XL

Y9243

NOTE: All palm dip gloves are sold by the dozen pair.
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PALM DIP GLOVE CHART

Part HPPE GuardTec® Synthetic Kevlar Poly & P/U Palm Foam Nitrile | Nitrile Palm | Latex Palm | Full Nitrile
Number Shell Shell Knit Shell Shell Cotton Shell Coating Palm Coating Coating Coating Coating

Y9240-VP X X

Y9243 X X

Y9245 X X

Y9249 X X

Y9256 X X

Y9259 X X

Y9275 X X

Y9265 X X

Y9266 X X

Y9287 X X

Y9277 X X

Y9239 X X

Y9239T X X

Y9289 X X X

Y9282 X X

Y9282HV X X

Y9284 X X

Y9286 X X

Y9288 X X

Y9290 X X X
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Part Number
Y3204
Y3407
Y3409
Y3418
Y4001
Y4010
Y5010
Y5080
Y5858
Y5871
Y6243
Y6244
Y6301
Y6302
Y6503
Y6701
Y6701
Y6703
Y6703
Y7112
Y7201
Y7711
Y8215
Y8323
Y8418
Y9224
Y9240-VP
Y9243
Y9245
Y9245
Y9249
Y9256
Y9256
Y9259
Y9265
Y9265
Y9266
Y9275
Y9275
Y9266
Y9277
Y9282
Y9282
Y9282HV
Y9282HV
Y9284
Y9284
Y9286
Y9286
Y9287
Y9288
Y9288
Y9289
Y9290
Y9290
Y946

Description

Leather Palm

Leather Palm

Leather Palm

Leather Palm

Coalhandler

Coalhandler, Canvas Back

Poly String Knit

Poly/Cotton String Knit

Cut-Tec, Ultra Light Weight

Cut-Tec, Light Weight

Hot Mill

Hot Mill

Hot Mill

Hot Mill

Cotton Canvas

Cotton Inspection Glove

Cotton Inspection Glove

Cotton Inspection Glove

Cotton Inspection Glove

Hi Vis Jersey

Poly/Cotton Jersey

MechPro Plus

Nitrile

Nitrile

Neoprene SureGard

Cotton/Jersey Palm Coated

Palm Dip, Latex Palm

Palm Dip, Latex Palm

Palm Dip, Latex Palm

Palm Dip, Latex Palm

Palm Dip, Foam Nitrile Palm

Palm Dip, Foam Ntrile Palm

Palm Dip, Foam Ntrile Palm

Palm Dip, Foam Nitrile Palm

Palm Dip, P/U Palm

Palm Dip, P/U Palm

Palm Dip, P/U Palm

Patm Dip, P/U Palm

Patm Dip, P/U Palm

Palm Dip, P/U Palm

Palm Dip, P/U Palm

Palm Dip, GuardTec 3, Foam Latex Palm
Palm Dip, GuardTec 3, Foam Latex Palm
Palm Dip, GuardTec 3, Foam Latex Palm, Hi-Vis
Palm Dip, GuardTec 3, Foam Latex Palm, Hi-Vis
Palm Dip, GuardTec 3, P/U Palm

Palm Dip, GuardTec 3, P/U Palm

Palm Dip, GuardTec 3, Sandy Nitrile Palm
Palm Dip, GuardTec 3, Sandy Nitrile Palm
Palm Dip, P/U Palm

Palm Dip, GuardTec 4, Sandy Nitrile Palm
Palm Dip, GuardTec 4, Sandy Nitrile Palm
Palm Dip, Full NBR Coating and Nitrile Palm
Palm Dip, Full NBR Coating and Nitrile Palm
Palm Dip, Full NBR Coating and Nitrile Palm
Terry Cloth
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Kevlar and Lycra are registered trademarks of E.l. du Pont de Nemours and Company.
Polartec is a registered trademark of Malden Mills Industries, Inc.

Spectra and SpectraGuard are registered trademarks of Honeywell International.
Thinsulate is a registered trademark of 3M Corporation.

Vectran is a registered trademark of Celanese Acetate.

All Day, BacFighter, CoalHandler, Cut-Tec, Defender, Feeltite, Flambeau,
FlexTech, Grand Explorer, Grips, GuardTec, Guardsman Plus, Handguard Il
Hob-Nob, Jomac, Linebacker, MechPro, Mastergrip, MetalGuard, Petrochief,
Polarflex, Polarflex2, Scepter, Silver Talon, Slipguard, Spec-Tec, Thermofil,
Weldrite, White Mule and Whizard are registered trademarks of

Wells Lamont Industrial.



