



Y9275









## FlexTech™ Series:

Palm coated gloves

## **HPPE Shell with PU Palm**

- High performance polyethylene fibers (HPPE) with white polyurethane (PU) palm coating
- Provides the best balance of comfort, dexterity, and cut resistance.
- Lint free multifilament yarn is light weight yet 15x stronger than steel.
- ANSI Level 2 Y9266, Sizes XS-XL

## **HPPE Shell with PU Palm**

- FlexTech high performance polyethylene fibers (HPPE) and gray nylon blend with gray palm coating
- Provides a good balance of comfort, dexterity and cut resistance
- Polyurethane palm coating provides excellent grip and tactility
- Launderable for a longer wear life
- ANSI Level 2
   Y9265, Sizes XXS-XXL
   Y9275, economy, Sizes XS-XXL

## Kevlar® Shell with Foam Nitrile Palm

- Light weight stretch Kevlar with black foam nitrile palm coating
- Stretchy Kevlar/Lycra® blend provides high level of dexterity and comfort
- Foam nitrile palm provides excellent grip and resistance to snags and abrasions
- ANSI Level 2 Y9256, Sizes XS-XXL

## Kevlar® Shell with Latex Palm

- 100% Kevlar shell with blue latex palm coating
- Combination of Kevlar® lining and latex palm offers increased protection against cuts, slashes & other mechanical hazards
- ANSI Level 2 Y9245, Sizes S-XL

# Knit Shell with Full NBR Coating and Nitrile Palm

- Light weight cut resistant knit shell
- Sandy nitrile coated palm and fingertips affords excellent gripping
- Full NBR coating provides an extra layer of protection against liquids
- Provides a good balance of comfort, dexterity and cut resistance
- Offers great flexibility and dexterity
- Liquid resistant
- ANSI level 4 Y9290, Sizes S-XXL

Note: All palm coated gloves are sold by the dozen pair.

cut resistant ANSI table

ANSI TABLE							
Style	Gauge	ANSI Cut Level					
Medium Weight Kevlar (1800)	7	2					
Medium Weight Kevlar®/Cotton with PVC Dots (1810)	7	2					
Medium Weight Kevlar®/Cotton with PVC Dots (1814)	7	2					
Metalguard Cotton Plaited (1882)	7	4					
Metalguard Heavy Weight (1880)	7	5					
Metalguard Leather Palm (1880_LP)	7	5					
Metalguard Medium Weight (1878)	10	4					
Metalguard PVC Dots (1881)	7	5					
Metalguard Sleeve (SKKSC)	N/A	4					
Metalguard Terry Cloth (1885)	7	4					
Silver Talon	10	5					
Slipguard	7	5					
VS 10	10	4					
VS 13	13	4					
VS 7	7	4					
Whizard Heavy Duty Armguard	5.5	5					
Whizard Medium Duty Armguard	5.5	4					
Y3024/Y3118	N/A	5					
Y9245	7	2					
Y9256	15	2					
Y9265	13	2					
Y9266	13	2					
Y9275	13	2					
Y9282	13	3					
Y9282HV	13	3					
Y9284	13	3					
Y9286	13	3					
Y9288	13	4					
Y9290	13	4					
Z-40 Sleeve (Standard & Tube)	N/A	5					

















## FlexTech™ Series:

HPPE, Kevlar®, Poly/Cotton Palm Dip Gloves

## **HPPE Shell with PU Palm**

- White high performance polyethylene fibers (HPPE) with white polyurethane palm coating
- Provides the best balance of comfort, dexterity, cut resistance & tactile sensitivity
- Lint free multifilament varn is light weight yet 15x stronger than steel and provides resistance to abrasion, moisture & chemicals
- Palm coating provides excellent
- ANSI Level 2 Y9266, Sizes XS-XL

## **HPPE Shell with PU Palm**

- FlexTech high performance polyethylene fibers (HPPE) and gray nylon blend with gray palm coating
- Provides a good balance of comfort, dexterity and cut resistance
- Polyurethane palm coating provides excellent grip and tactility
- Launderable for a longer wear life
- ANSI Level 2 Y9265, Sizes XXS-XXL Y9275, Economy, Sizes XS-XXL

## **Kevlar Shell with Latex Palm**

- 100% Kevlar shell with blue latex palm coating
- Combination of Kevlar lining and latex palm offers increased protection against cuts, slashes & other mechanical hazards
- ANSI Level 2 Y9245, Sizes S-XL

## **Kevlar Shell with Foam Nitrile Palm**

- Light weight stretch Keylar with black foam nitrile palm coating
- Stretchy Kevlar/Lycra® blend provides high level of dexterity and comfort
- Foam nitrile palm provides excellent grip and resistance to snags and abrasions
- ANSI Level 2 Y9256, Sizes XS-XXL

## Poly/Cotton Shell with Latex Palm

- Gray or white polyester/cotton string knit shell with blue latex palm coating
- Latex coating offers superior grip and abrasion and puncture resistance
- Gray color in Y9240-VP conceals dirt Y9240-VP, Gray, Sizes XS-XL Y9243, White (economy version), Sizes S-XL

	PALM DIP GLOVE CHART									
Part Number	HPPE Shell	GuardTec® Shell	Synthetic Knit Shell	Kevlar Shell	Poly & Cotton Shell	P/U Palm Coating	Foam Nitrile Palm Coating	Nitrile Palm Coating	Latex Palm Coating	Full Nitrile Coating
Y9240-VP					x				x	
Y9243					x				х	
Y9245				Х					х	
Y9249			х				х			
Y9256				х			х			
Y9259			х				х			
Y9275	X					х				
Y9265	х					х				
Y9266	х					х				
Y9287			х			х				
Y9277			х			х				
Y9239			х						х	
Y9239T			х						х	
Y9289			х					х		Х
Y9282		х							х	
Y9282HV		х							х	
Y9284		х				х				
Y9286		x						х		
Y9288		х						х		
Y9290	х							х		Х

Part Number	Description	Pg
Y3204	Leather Palm	28
Y3407	Leather Palm	28
Y3409	Leather Palm	28
Y3418	Leather Palm	28
Y4001	Coalhandler	32
Y4010	Coalhandler, Canvas Back	32
Y5010	Poly String Knit	69
Y5080	Poly/Cotton String Knit	69
Y5858	Cut-Tec, Ultra Light Weight	11
Y5871	Cut-Tec, Light Weight	11
Y6243	Hot Mill	45
Y6244	Hot Mill	45
		'
Y6301	Hot Mill	45
Y6302	Hot Mill	45
Y6503	Cotton Canvas	69
Y6701	Cotton Inspection Glove	68
Y6701	Cotton Inspection Glove	69
Y6703	Cotton Inspection Glove	62
Y6703	Cotton Inspection Glove	69
Y7112	Hi Vis Jersey	68
Y7201	Poly/Cotton Jersey	68
Y7711	MechPro Plus	37
Y8215	Nitrile	58
Y8323	Nitrile	58
Y8418	Neoprene SureGard	58
Y9224	Cotton/Jersey Palm Coated	68
Y9240-VP	Palm Dip, Latex Palm	51
Y9243	Palm Dip, Latex Palm	51
Y9245	Palm Dip, Latex Palm	51
Y9245	Palm Dip, Latex Palm	15
Y9249	Palm Dip, Foam Nitrile Palm	52
Y9256	Palm Dip, Foam Ntrile Palm	15
Y9256	Palm Dip, Foam Ntrile Palm	51
Y9259	Palm Dip, Foam Nitrile Palm	52
Y9265	Palm Dip, P/U Palm	15
Y9265	Palm Dip, P/U Palm	51
Y9266	Palm Dip, P/U Palm	15
Y9275	Patm Dip, P/U Palm	15
Y9275	Patm Dip, P/U Palm	51
Y9266	Palm Dip, P/U Palm	51
Y9277	Palm Dip, P/U Palm	52
Y9282	Palm Dip, GuardTec 3, Foam Latex Palm	17
Y9282	Palm Dip, GuardTec 3, Foam Latex Palm	50
Y9282HV	Palm Dip, GuardTec 3, Foam Latex Palm, Hi-Vis	16
Y9282HV	Palm Dip, GuardTec 3, Foam Latex Palm, Hi-Vis	50
Y9284	Palm Dip, GuardTec 3, P/U Palm	16
Y9284	Palm Dip, GuardTec 3, P/U Palm	50
Y9286	Palm Dip, GuardTec 3, Sandy Nitrile Palm	16
Y9286	Palm Dip, GuardTec 3, Sandy Nitrile Palm	50
Y9286 Y9287	1 ' '	50
	Palm Dip, P/U Palm	l
Y9288	Palm Dip, GuardTec 4, Sandy Nitrile Palm	16
Y9288	Palm Dip, GuardTec 4, Sandy Nitrile Palm	50
Y9289	Palm Dip, Full NBR Coating and Nitrile Palm	52
Y9290	Palm Dip, Full NBR Coating and Nitrile Palm	15
Y9290	Palm Dip, Full NBR Coating and Nitrile Palm Terry Cloth	52 42
Y946		

Kevlar and Lycra are registered trademarks of E.I. du Pont de Nemours and Company. Polartec is a registered trademark of Malden Mills Industries, Inc. Spectra and SpectraGuard are registered trademarks of Honeywell International. Thinsulate is a registered trademark of 3M Corporation. Vectran is a registered trademark of Celanese Acetate.

All Day, BacFighter, CoalHandler, Cut-Tec, Defender, Feeltite, Flambeau, FlexTech, Grand Explorer, Grips, GuardTec, Guardsman Plus, Handguard II, Hob-Nob, Jomac, Linebacker, MechPro, Mastergrip, MetalGuard, Petrochief, Polarflex, Polarflex2, Scepter, Silver Talon, Slipguard, Spec-Tec, Thermofil, Weldrite, White Mule and Whizard are registered trademarks of Wells Lamont Industrial.